# TAR UC SPORTS SCHOLARSHIP

TAR UC Sports Scholarship is funded to nurturing young athletes into well-rounded individuals by providing financial aid for them to hone their sporting talents while continuing their tertiary educations.

## **ELIGIBILITY:**

- 1. Must be a Malaysian citizen.
- Candidates who intend to further study in the University College Diploma / Bachelor Degree programme in (January 2022 intake only).
- 3. National athletes who have represented Malaysia in Sanctioned International Games or Championships including Southeast Asian Games, ASEAN University Games, and ASEAN School Games.
- 4. State athletes who have represented state in National Sanctioned Games or Championships including MSSM and SUKMA.
- TAR UC athletes who have represented TAR UC in Universiade Games, Asian University Games, SUKMA, SUKIPT, SIPMA and won at least a bronze medal.
- 6. Applicant must provide proven record of competing in national/international level competitions over the last 2 years.
- 7. Not simultaneously receiving any scholarship / sponsorship / financial assistance / bursaries from other organizations / agencies.

## **VALUES OF THE AWARD:**

Award of Scholarships are categorised as below:

Criteria	Waiver of Tuition Fee
National athletes who have represented Malaysia in Sanctioned International Games or Championships including Southeast Asian Games, Universiade Games, ASEAN University Games, and ASEAN School Games.	100%
State athletes who have represented state in National Sanctioned Games or Championships (Southeast Asian Games, Universiade Games, ASEAN University Games, MSSM, SUKMA, SUKIPT and SIPMA) and won at least a bronze medal.	50%
State athletes who have represented state in National Sanctioned Games or Championships (Asian University Games, MSSM and SUKMA).	25%

#### **APPLICATION PROCEDURES:**

- 1. Application form and information pertaining can be downloaded from the TAR UC Financial Aid Website.
- 2. All completed forms with the required supporting documents must be submitted to TAR UC Department of Students Affairs before the stated closing date (20 December 2021).
- 3. Shortlisted applicants shall be required to attend an interview.
- 4. Successful applicants are required to sign an agreement with TAR UC.
- 5. For any inquiries regarding application procedures and progress on scholarship application, may refer to Department of Student Affairs.

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Scholar must train and represent TAR UC in MASISWA, SUKIPT and IPT games or any other tournaments as and when required by TAR UC Management.
- 2. Scholar must maintain good grades at the minimum CGPA of 2.0000 for the duration of the scholarship.
- 3. The continuation of scholarship is subject to the review on yearly basis of scholar's sports performance and conduct.
- 4. The TAR UC Sports Scholarships is only awarded once for the pursuit of any undergraduate programmes in the University College using the same entry qualification. Should a student, for any reason, withdraw or are withdrawn by the UC from undergraduate programmes, the student would no longer be eligible for the TAR UC Sports Scholarship if he/she later choose to enroll in the same or any other undergraduate programmes.
- 5. TAR UC Scholarships Committee's decision on Scholarships approval is final.

All applications should be submitted to Department of Student Affairs latest by 20 December 2021.

Due to the closure of University College as a precautions measures to prevent the spread of COVID- 19, applicants should submit the application form direct to the officer in-charge email;tenakumohammad@tarc.edu.my

<sup>\*</sup> The University College reserves the right to amend the above Terms and Conditions without prior notice.